boom truck market (Global)

▪ PM has a geographically diverse customer base

▪ Launched Manitex-branded (MAC) articulated cranes in
North American markets in 2020

PRINCIPAL INDUSTRY PARTICIPANTS

Western Europe
58%

North America and
Central America

17%

Eastern Europe
10%

Asia Pac/ME
8%

South America
7%

NASDAQ: MNTX
16

Replacements Parts & Service
▪ Consistent recurring revenue stream throughout the cycle
▪ Typically generates 10%-20% of net sales in a quarter/year
▪ Typically carry 2x gross margin of core equipment business
▪ Spares relate to swing drives, rotating components, cylinders,

booms and other components, many of which are proprietary
▪ Serve additional brands
▪ Service team for crane equipment
▪ Proprietary e-commerce dealer system implemented in

principal operations

NASDAQ: MNTX
17

FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

NASDAQ: MNTX
18

Financial Summary
KEY STATISTICS CAPITALIZATION

Stock Price  (3/31/22) $7.28 per share

Market Cap (3/31/22) $145.6 M

Total Ent. Value (3/31/22) $177.2 M

Ticker / Exchange MNTX/Nasdaq CM

Wtd Avg Basic Shares (3/31/22) 20.0M

Wtd Avg Diluted Shares  (3/31/22) 20.0M

Total NET Debt (3/31/22) $ 31.6M

$000,  except % as adjusted

Revenues 60,400 $211,539 $167,498 $215,492 $242,107 $213,112

Gross Margin (%) 16.8% 17.1% 18.4% 19.0% 19.4% 19.8%

Adjusted EBITDA $2,700 $8,011 $5,706 $13,846 $17,409 $13,765

Adj. EBITDA Margin (%) 4.5% 3.8% 3.4% 6.4% 7.2% 6.5%

Adjusted Net income (loss) 943 250 ($2,372) $4,768 $6,018 $3,278

Backlog 205,700 188,981* $67,967 $65,263 $66,735 $61,530

* Results shown are from Continuing Operations

NASDAQ: MNTX

18.7% 19.1%
15.8%

8.7%

16.8%

0%

10%

20%

Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22

83.8
111.2 113.6

189.0
205.7

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22

19

Q1 2022 Financial Update (in $millions except GM)

47.2

60.0

50.9 53.4
60.4

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

$70

Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22

SALES GROSS MARGIN %

ADJUSTED EBITDA BACKLOG

1.9

4.2

1.6

0.3

2.7

$0.0

$1.0

$2.0

$3.0

$4.0

$5.0

Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 Q1 22

14.8%
adjusted

Notes: All numbers expressed in Millions except Gross Margin.

8.7%

NASDAQ: MNTX
20

Net Debt

March 31, 2022 December 31, 2021 March 31, 2021

Total cash & cash equivalents 15,745$   21,581$   16,075$

Notes payable - short term 20,388$   18,401$   16,995$

Current portion of finance leases 450   399   344

Notes payable - long term 9,939   10,089   13,067

Finance lease obligations - LT 3,775   3,822   4,128

Revolver, net 12,730   12,717   12,644

Total debt 47,282$   45,428$   47,178$

Net debt 31,537$   23,847$   31,103$

NASDAQ: MNTX
21

Why MNTX?

▪ North American markets are recovering due to COVID dangers
mitigating, infrastructure bill, replacement cycle
⎼ Record backlog of $206 million

▪ A dominant 35% market share participant in straight-mast crane
and growing share in large, consistently growing International
(PM) markets

▪ Growing electric net zero emission product solutions

▪ EBITDA margins recovering from COVID-related supply
chain challenges

▪ Long term outlook anticipates 200% increase in EBITDA margin

▪ Leverage ratio of 3.5x at 3/31/22; total liquidity of approximately
$30 million